 XSA-3S1000 Board V1.1
 User Manual
How to install, test, and use
your new XSA-3S1000 Board
RELEASE DATE: 9/28/2007
Copyright © 2001-2007 by X Engineering Software Systems Corporation.
All XS-prefix product designations are trademarks of XESS Corp.
All XC-prefix product designations are trademarks of XILINX.

PP-D6 18 D6 (8)
PP-D7 16 D7 (9)
PP-S3 24 S3 (15)
PP-S4 25 S4 (13)
PP-S5 15 S5 (12)
PP-S6 T10 S6 (10)
PP-S7 S7 (11)
PROTO1 H16 1
PROTO3 H15 3
PROTO4 H14 4
PROTO5 H13 5
PROTO6 G16 6
PROTO7 G15 7
PROTO8 G14 8
PROTO9 G13 9
PROTO10 F15 10
PROTO12 G12 12
PROTO13 F14 13
PROTO14 E16 14
PROTO18 E15 18
PROTO19 D16 19
PROTO20 E14 20
PROTO21 D15 21
PROTO23 F5 23
PROTO24 D2 24
PROTO25 D1 25
PROTO26 F4 26
PROTO27 E2 27
PROTO28 E1 28
PROTO29 F3 29
PROTO31 G5 31
PROTO32 F2 32
PROTO33 G4 33
Net Name FPGA Pin (U1) CPLD Pin (U2) Parallel
Port LEDs Switch /
Buttons
SDRAM
(U4) Flash (U3) Osc (U6) VGA PS/2 Proto. Pin
(J1)
Connections Between the FPGA, CPLD and other Components on the XSA-3S1000 Board
PROTO34 G3 34
PROTO35 G2 35
PROTO36 G1 36
PROTO37 H4 37
PROTO38 H3 38
PROTO39 H1 39
PROTO40 J1 40
PROTO41 J2 41
PROTO42 J3 42
PROTO43 K1 43
PROTO44 L2 44
PROTO45 K5 45
PROTO46 L3 46
PROTO47 M1 47
PROTO48 M2 48
PROTO49 L4 49
PROTO50 N1 50
PROTO51 M3 51
PROTO53 53
PROTO56 N2 56
PROTO57 L5 57
PROTO58 P1 58
PROTO59 M4 59
PROTO60 N3 60
PROTO61 P2 61
PROTO62 R1 62
PROTO63 63
PROTO65 65
PROTO66 M10 66
PROTO67 P11 67
PROTO68 T12 68
PROTO69 R12 69
PROTO70 T13 70
PROTO71 P12 71
PROTO72 72
PROTO73 73
PROTO74 74
PROTO75 75
PROTO76 76
PROTO77 N15 77
PROTO78 M15 78
PROTO79 L15 79
PROTO80 K15 80
PROTO81 K16 81
PROTO82 J13 82
PROTO83 J14 83
PROTO84 J16 84
PS2-CLK B16 CLK (5)
PS2-DATA E13 DATA (1)
SDRAM-A0 B5 A0 (23)
SDRAM-A1 A4 A1 (24)